
Agreement: 5660046050 

Page 1 of 2 

Change Order Agreement - Service 

 

Amendment to Standard Services Agreement No. 5660046050 

This Amendment No. 3 (“Amendment”) amends 5660046050 (“Agreement”), effective April 1, 

2016 (as amended), “Agreement” by and between Southern California Gas Company 

(“Company”) and SOUTH BAY CITIES COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS (“Contractor”).  

This Amendment is dated and effective as of 9/6/2018 (“Amendment Effective Date”). 

Company and Contractor hereby agree as follows: 

1. Amendments to Agreement.     

1.1. Extension of Term.  The expiration date of the Agreement is hereby extended 

through December 31, 2018. 

1.2. Increase in the Agreement Amount.  The dollar amount under the Agreement is 

hereby increased by $40,000.00 for a new Agreement amount of $100,000.00. 

  

Previous Agreement Amount: $60,000.00  

Increase to Agreement Amount: $40,000.00  

Revised Agreement Amount:  $100,000.00  

 

2. Miscellaneous.    Other than as specifically modified above, the Agreement shall remain 

in full force and effect and is hereby ratified, approved, and confirmed.  This Amendment shall 

be subject to all of the terms and conditions of the Agreement as if it were a part thereof, 

including, without limitation, any provision with respect to choice of law, venue, and/or 

jurisdiction. 



Agreement: 5660046050 

Page 2 of 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this Amendment to be executed by its duly 

authorized representative as of the Amendment Effective Date. 

 

Southern California Gas Company, a 

California corporation, by its duly authorized 

agent, San Diego Gas & Electric Company, 

a California corporation 

  

SOUTH BAY CITIES COUNCIL OF 

GOVERNMENTS 

 

 

By: 

  

 

By: 

 

 

Name: 

 

Chris Kelly-Cochrane 

 

Name: 

 

 

Title: 

 

Contract Agent II 

 

Title: 

 

 


